ASSIGNMENT RECO	07-06-1999 The Patents Only
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents o	101081429 No.: 3047/23
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Timo Saikanmaki Hannu Moisio	Valmet Automation Inc. Panuntie 6 FIN-00620 Helsinki FINLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \text{No } \text{ No }
4. Application No l	Patent No
If this document is being filed together with a is: April 27, 1999 Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) Name and address of party to whom correspo	
concerning document should be mailed: Samuel G. Layton, Jr. ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	One One
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
D	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Samuel G. Layton, Jr., Reg. No. 22,807	Signature Diregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of June 24, 1999 Date
	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 7
/1999 MTH011 00000109 09229429	

07/06/1999 HTHRI1 00000109 09339429 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	Timo Saikanmäki Kemiankatu I A l	Hannu Moisio		
	Wilditans, =	Kemiankatu I A 1	Kortekuja I		
		Kemiankatu I A I FIN-33720 Tampere Finland	FIN-36220 Ka	ngasala	
		TITION			
		rtain new and useful improvemen			
of n	measuring dev	ice clean, and measuring	device		
		ve are about to make			
ior w	men	(I/we have made-or am/are		_ application for Letters	
Pater	nt of the United	States of America;			
			r.c		
	AND WHERE	AS, VALMET AUTOMATION IN Panuntie 6			
		FIN-00620 Helsinki,	Finland		
	of accession				
desir	ous of acquiring	g an interest therein and in th	ie Letters Patent to be ob	tained therefor from the	
Unit	ed States;				
	NOW THERE	FORE, be it known by all who	om it may concern, that for	r and in consideration of	
				_ Dollars (\$)	
to _	us in hand	paid, the receipt of which is here	eby acknowledgedwe		
have	e assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said				
		ON INC.			
*		our entire	right, title, and interest in	and to the said invention,	
		d described in the:			
			. 27th	. April . 99	
elete applicable	(a) specification	on prepared and executed by $_$	on the day	of, 19,	
ording	(b) application	n filed on the day of _	, 19, Se	erial No,	
pre	paratory to obta	aining Letters Patent therefor;	said invention, application	and Letters Patent to be	
		the saidVALMET_AUTOMAT			
for	their ow	vn use and behoof, and forthe	ir legal representatives,	to the full end of the term	
for	which said Let	ters Patent are granted, as full	y and entirely as the same	would have been held by	
		s assignment and sale not been m			
				1 00	
T		ONY WHEREOF, hereun			
	ampere, Finia	nd this27th	day ofApril	, A.D. 19 <u>99</u>	
			W	or's full Signature)	
			(Invento	La full Cionatura	
			(Invento	r's run Signature)	
			Lin La		
					

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0307

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.